#

3
4
5
10
11
12
14
20
21
22
24
31
50
51
52
55
58
59
61
63
64
66
67
68
73
75
77
78
81
83
86
87
88
90

** 3.5+ GPA | ** 3.8+ GPA
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**

Name
2 ** Garrett Smith

Caleb Horsmon
Mason Jacoby
Ayden Rodriguez
Brent Anderson
Chris VanLiew
Tyler Kentner
Landon Smith
Wilhelm Maloley
Toby Jefferson
Jesse Sande
Mark Tikhonov
Jason Lee

Phil Paez

Davin Beason
Franky Abitia
Jordon Hughes
Kris Flowers
Tucker Bourassa
Cade Beason
Joel Robles
Thayer Brown
Cody Saulsbury
Ethan Larson
Jonah Hickey
Aidan Corning
Colby Wagar
Victor Schuener
Wyatt Thomas
Alex Magallano
Miguel Zavala
Waylon Kentner
Connor Sophuson
Jeremiah Lee
Kilian Cronk

MOUNT BAKER MOUNTAINEERS

2019 Varsity Football

Height Weight

6' 3" 171
5" 4" 123
6' 3" 174
57" 136
5' 10" 153
59" 150
5' 8" 141
5'11" 162
5' 8" 156
5'10" 193
5'9" 163
5'10" 166
6' 0" 181
6' 1" 181
6' 0" 196
5'7 161
5'6" 156
5'11" 172
5'9" 141
6'3" 193
6'3" 202
5'10" 179
6'0" 211
6'1" 168
6'3" 298
6' 4" 251
5'9" 169
6'1" 284
5'9" 272
6'0" 147
5'8" 156
6'3" 194
5'10" 166
59" 171
5'10" 156

Position Year

WR/DE 11
WR/DB 10
QBDB 11
RB/DB 11
QB/DB 10
WR/IDB 12
RB/DB 10
QBDB 9
RB/LB 9
RB/LB 11
RB/LB 10
RB/LB 12
RB/DB 12
oLDL 11
OL/DB 10
OL/LB 10
OL/LB 10
oLDL 12
oLLB 11
oLDL 12
OLDL 9
oL/DL 10
oLDL 12
OLDL 9
oLDL 11
oLDL 11
oLDL 11
oLDL 11
oLDL 11
WR/DB 10
WR/IDB 11
TELLB 12
WR/IDL 12
TELB 11
TELB 11
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Head Coach
Ron Lepper

Assistants
Dave Galbraith
Tom Horsmon
Derek Johnson

McHenry Pattison
Al Corning
Danny Williamson
Bret Pugmire
Ruvim Tikhonov

Manager
Reid Hartley

Sports Trainer
Renata Detta

Band Director
Doug Sutton

Cheer Advisor

Nicole Winterburn
Booie Tommila

Cheerleaders
Alicia Bailey
Sage Cary

Katherine Escalante

Natalie Hammons
Brielle Holz
Leseah Kennedy**

Ryleigh Keplinger-Hall
Hailee Leuenberger
Savannah Longstaff

Mataya Mann***
Tyler Miles
Lillian Pike

Trina Rainey**

Elizabeth Treadaway

Kennedy West

Ball Boy/Girl
Dylan Moa
Alex Maloley
Javier Zavala

Superintendent
Mary Sewright

Principal
Matt Durand

Asst Principal
Andy Remien

Athletic Director
Ron Lepper



